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Sample 3000 Internet Using Adults (18+)
Conducted August 01 — 07, 2017
Margin of Error +2.5%

1. Which best describes your current relationship status?

(N = 3000)
Y= T =T 45%
Married, but currently separated from spouse .......... ... .ol 2%
Not married but living with a partner .......... ... i 11%
Currently in a committed relationship but not living with partner ........... 6%
Not currently in arelationship ... i 35%

2. How long have you been in a relationship with your current spouse?
(N = 1435)

1 YN OF €SS o 2%
210 O YIS . 9%
B 10 10 YIS .ottt 14%
1110 15 yearS o 12%
1610 20 YBAIS ..ttt 12%
2110 30 YBaAIS .ot 17%
311040 YEaAIS .ot 18%
4110 50 YBAIS .ot e 11%
More than 50 Years ... 5%

3. How long have you been married to your current spouse?

(N =1431)
1 YN OF €SS o 7%
2 10 O Y BaANS i e 13%
B 10 10 YOAIS .ot 14%
1110 1D YRaAIS o e 11%
1610 20 YBAIS ettt e 10%
2110 B0 YIS . i 16%
BT 1040 YEaAIS .ot s 16%
4110 50 YBAIS ettt 10%

More than 50 years ... 5%
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4. Have you ever been divorced or widowed? Check all that apply.
(N = 1431)

Divorced

WiIdOWed ...

None of the above

5. What year did you most recently get divorced?
(N = 387)

20T 0 N0OW et e

2000-2009
1990-1999
1980-1989
1970-1979
1960-1969

1950-1900 .
1940-1940
1930-1037

6. How long have you been in a relationship with your current partner?
(N = 339)

1 year or less
2 to 5 years

6 to 10 years
11 to 15 years
16 to 20 years
21 to 30 years
31 to 40 years
41 to 50 years
More than 50 years
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7. How long have you been living with your current partner?
(N = 340)

T year OF €SS .o
210 D YaAIS o
B10 10 yeaArS .ot
111015y ars ..o
1610 20 YBAIS .ottt e
211030 YearS .t
311040 years ..ot
411050 YeaArS ..ot
Morethan 50 years ..........oiiiiiiii i

8. Have you ever been divorced or widowed? Check all that apply.
(N = 340)

DIVOICEA ..ot
WidOWEd oo
None of the above ... e

9. What year did you most recently get divorced?
(N = 100)

2010-N0OW ..o
2000-2009 ... e e
1990-1999 ...
1080-1989 ... e
1970-1970 o
1060-1969 ... i e
1950-1959 . e
1940-1949 ... e
1930-1937 i e
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10. How long have you been in a relationship with your current partner?
(N = 203)

1 YN OF €SS . 48%
2 10 D Y BaAIS o 34%
B 10 10 YBAIS .t 12%
1110 1D YRarS e 3%
1610 20 YBAIS .ttt 2%
2110 30 YOaAIS .ottt 1%
311040 YEaAIS .ttt 1%
4110 B0 YBaAIS .ottt -
More than 50 Years ... e -

11. Have you ever been divorced or widowed? Check all that apply.
(N = 203)

DIVOICEA ..ot 20%
WIdOWEA oo 1%
None of the aboVe . ... 79%

12. What year did you most recently get divorced?

(N = 40)
2010-N0OW ..o e 26%
2000-2000 ... e e 23%
1990-1900 . e e 36%
1080-1989 . e e 13%
1970-1070 L 3%
1060-1969 ... e e -
1O50-1050 -
1940-1940 . e -

1930-1037 e -
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13. Have you ever been divorced or widowed? Check all that apply.
(N = 1028)
DIVOICEA .o 28%
Widowed ... e 13%
None ofthe above ....... ... i e 63%

14. What year did you most recently get divorced?

(N = 258)
20T 0-NMOW et e 19%
2000-2009 .. e 20%
1990-1999 .o 29%
1980-1989 .. 23%
1970-1070 o 7%
1960-1969 ... 1%
1950-1050 L i -
1940-1940 L e -
1980-1087 o -

15. How many times have you been married?

(N = 1945)
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16. How old were you when you first married?

(N = 1945)
1010 19 years Old ... .o 24%
201029 years Old ... 60%
30t039years Old ... 13%
401049 years Old ... e 2%
50t0 59 years Old ... 1%
B0 10 74 years Old ... e 0%

17. Which of the following best describes you at the time of your first marriage?
(N = 1944)

| had not yet graduated from high school ............. ... ... ... ..., 13%
| had graduated from high school .......... ... . i, 87%

18. Which of the following describes your status at the time of your first marriage? (Check all

that apply.)

(N = 1945)
Il was working full time . ... 73%
| was attending college or vocational school full time .................... 11%
I was working part time ... 16%
| was attending college or vocational school parttime ..................... 6%

19. How many partners have you lived with outside of a marriage?

(N = 3000)
O e 56%
1 A 20%
2 e 12%
A 5%
A 2%
D e 2%
B i 1%
More than B ... 2%



BYUCO0014
August 2017 You

20. How old were you when you first lived with someone as part of a committed relationship?
(N = 1300)

1010 19 years Old ... .o 35%
201029 years Old ... 49%
30t039years Old ... 12%
401049 years Old ... e 3%
50t0 59 years Old ... 1%
B0 10 65 years Old ... e 0%

21. How many children do you have (please include biological, adopted, or step-children)?
(N = 3000)

O o e 37%
2 15%
e e e 22%
L 12%
A e e 7%
G 3%
B i e e e 1%
72 1%
P 0%
0 0%
MOre than O .. e 1%

22. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 1 - Age

(N = 1820)
O 13%
£ T I 11%
12-17 11%
T8 oot 65%

23. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 1 - Living in your home or not
(N =1812)
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24. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 1 - Biological, step-child, or adopted?
(N = 1785)

Biological with current partner ... 49%
Biological with previous partner ........... i 41%
Step-Child .. 8%
AdOPEd .o 2%

25. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 1 - Gender

(N = 1824)
Male e 53%
Female ... 47%

26. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 2 - Age

(N = 1397)
0-4 o e 9%
LG S8 1 12%
1217 o 9%
T o 70%

27. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 2 - Living in your home or not
(N = 1392)

28. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 2 - Biological, step-child, or adopted
(N =1372)

Biological with current partner ........... o 51%
Biological with previous partner ... 38%
Step-Child ... 10%

AdOpPted . 2%
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29. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 2 - Gender
(N = 1399)
MalE o 51%
Female ... e 49%

30. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 3 - Age

(N = 745)
0-4 o e 9%
L0t 18 12%
1217 o e 8%
T o 70%

31. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 3 - Living in your home or not
(N = 746)

32. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 3 - Biological, step-child, or adopted
(N = 734)

Biological with current partner ... 44%
Biological with previous partner ........ ... 35%
Step-Child ..o 18%
Y (o] o (= 3%

33. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 3 - Gender
(N = 748)

Male o 55%
Female ... 45%
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34. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 4 - Age
(N = 370)
0-4 5%
0l 14%
1 2-17 6%
T8 ot 75%

35. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 4 - Living in your home or not
(N = 367)

36. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 4 - Biological, step-child, or adopted
(N = 362)

Biological with current partner ... 33%
Biological with previous partner ......... ... 39%
Step-Child ..o 23%
AdOpPted .o 4%

37. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 4 - Gender

(N = 369)
Ml oo 49%
Female ... 51%

38. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 5 - Age

(N =179)
0-4 o e 6%
L 1 15%
1217 o e 6%
T o 74%

10
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39. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 5 - Living in your home or not
(N=178)

40. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 5 - Biological, step-child, or adopted
(N=174)

Biological with current partner ... ... 26%
Biological with previous partner ... 41%
Step-Child ... e 31%
AP e . 2%

41. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 5 - Gender

(N=179)
MalE oo 61%
Female ... 39%

42. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 6 - Age

(N = 98)
0.4 o 4%
L5 T I 12%
1217 e 19%
T o 65%

43. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 6 - Living in your home or not
(N = 99)

11
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44. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 6 - Biological, step-child, or adopted
(N =97)

Biological with current partner ... 19%
Biological with previous partner ........... i 37%
Step-Child ... e 42%
AdOPEd .o 3%

45. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 6 - Gender
(N = 99)

Male e 59%
Female ... 41%

46. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 7 - Age

(N = 51)
0-4 o e 6%
LG S8 1 32%
1217 o 5%
T o 57%

47. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 7 - Living in your home or not
(N =51)

48. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 7 - Biological, step-child, or adopted
(N = 49)

Biological with current partner ........... o 18%
Biological with previous partner ... 36%
Step-Child ... 31%

Adopted ..o e 15%
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49. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 7 - Gender
(N = 50)
MalE o 61%
Female ... e 39%

50. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 8 - Age

(N = 25)
0-4 o e 35%
L0t 18 27%
1217 o e 5%
T o 33%

51. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 8 - Living in your home or not
(N = 25)

52. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 8 - Biological, step-child, or adopted
(N = 25)

Biological with current partner ... 15%
Biological with previous partner ........ ... 50%
Step-Child ..o 35%
Ao e . -

53. Please tell us about each of your children: Child 8 - Gender
(N = 25)

Male o 71%
Female ... 29%

13
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54. How old were you when you first became a parent?

(N=1212)
1510 19 years Old ... 17%
201029 years Old ... 56%
30t039years Old ... 22%
401049 years Old ... e 4%
50t0 59 years Old ... 1%
B0 10 6O years Old . ... -
701080 years Old ... -

55. And when you first became a parent, what was your relationship status?
(N = 1823)

Married .. e 70%
Unmarried but in a committed relationship .......... ... .. ..o . 22%
Unmarried and not in a committed relationship ........................... 7%
UNSUIE e e e 1%

56. Was your mother married or single when you were born?

(N = 3000)
[ F= T =Y o 86%
SNl o e 12%
DON t KNOW e 2%

57. Which of the following best describes what you experienced between birth and age 187

(N = 2579)
My mother was continuously married to the same person ................ 77%
My mother divorced and then remarried ........... ... ..o, 13%
My mother divorced and never remarried ..., 10%

14
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58. Which of the following best describes what you experienced between birth and age 187
(N = 358)

My mother never married ... ... .. 46%
My mother married after Iwasborn ... ... ... 33%
My mother married after | was born and then was divorced .............. 21%

59. Other than a spouse or your own children, what other relatives currently live with you?

Check all that apply.

(N = 3000)
Grandparent ... 3%
Parent . 17%
SIlING . 11%
NieCe/ NEPheW ... 2%
Sonordaughterinlaw ... 2%
Grandchild . ... 3%
Ol o 3%
None of the above ... ... 73%

60. How satisfied are you with your...?

Don’t
CompletelySomewhat know/  Somewhat Completely Not
satisfied satisfied Neutral dissatisfieddissatisfiedapplicable

Job 18% 23% 9% 8% 4% 37% (N = 2999)
Family 49% 31% 8% 7% 3% 1% (N =2999)
[Marriage |

Relationship] 57% 27% 7% 6% 2% 1% (N =1974)
Life 32% 41% 10% 12% 4% 0% (N = 2999)

15
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61. How likely is it that you will still be in the same marriage or relationship two years from
now?

(N =1974)
Very IKely .o e 74%
LKy o e 11%
Somewhat likely . ... . 5%
Neither likely or unlikely ... ... 4%
Somewhat unlikely ... ... 1%
UNBKelY . 0%
Very UnliKely ..o e 2%
DON t KNOW . 3%

62. How likely are you to have a child in the next two years?

(N = 1682)
Very Kely o 11%
0= 5%
Somewhat likely . ... 6%
Neither likely or unlikely ... 7%
Somewhat unlikely . ... .o 5%
UnBKely . 9%
Very UnliKely ... 53%
DON T KNOW . 5%

63. At any point in the last two years, have you thought that your marriage or relationship was
in trouble?

(N = 1973)
YOS oo 34%
N O oot 66%

16
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64. Would you say that your marriage or relationship is stronger, weaker or about the same as
two years ago?

(N = 1859)
S O o 49%
ADOUL the SaMIE ..o 42%
WEaKET ..o 7%
DNt KNOW e 2%

65. Turning to marriage generally, do you feel that marriages in the United States are stronger,
weaker, or about the same as two years ago?

(N = 3000)
SO e 8%
AbOUL the Same . ..o 41%
WEaKET oo 37%
DNt KNOW .ot e e 14%

17
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66. How much do you agree or disagree with the following:

When more people
are married, society
is better off.

Marriage is more of a
burden than a benefit
to couples.

Marriage is needed
in order to create
strong families.

Being legally married
is not as important as
having a personal
sense of commitment
to your partner.
Marriage is
old-fashioned and
out-of-date.

Marriage makes
families and children
better off financially.

67. Would you say that your family relationships are stronger, weaker, or about the same as

two years ago?
(N = 2997)

0] o =T

About the same

WeEaKET oo
DNt KNOW .o

Strongly
agree

21%

4%

27%

17%

4%

24%

Agree

20%

5%

20%

17%

5%

23%

Neither
agree

Somewhat nor

agree

15%

6%

16%

16%

7%

19%

31%

23%

17%

19%

16%

24%

Somewhat

5%

15%

8%

10%

15%

4%

You

5%

22%

7%

10%

20%

4%

Strongly
disagree disagree Disagree disagree

4%

25%

5%

11%

32%

2%

18
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(N = 2973)

(N = 2979)
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68. Turning to families generally, do you feel that family relationships in the United States are
stronger, weaker, or about the same as two years ago?

(N = 3000)
S ONG T e 8%
About the same ... .. e 46%
WeaKer . e e 32%
DONt KNOW e 14%

69. What are the most important issues facing families today? Pick up to three items.
(N = 3000)

High work demands and stressonparents ...................ooviinn.. 27%
Lack of government programs to support families ................... .. ... 9%
The costs associated with raising a family ................ ... ... ... 32%
The lack of good jobs ... .o i 19%
Decline in religious faith and church attendance ......................... 21%
Sexual permissiveness in our society ... 14%
The widespread availability and use of drugs and alcohol ................ 19%
Crime and other threats to personal safety ............ ... ... ... ... 13%
Change in the definition of marriage and family .......................... 15%
Parents not teaching or disciplining their children sufficiently ............. 49%
More children growing up in single-parenthomes ........................ 28%
Difficulty finding quality time with family in the digitalage ................ 21%
Poor quality schools in local communities ........... ...t 7%
Ol 2%

19
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70. The following statements are about decision making in your family. Please rate each item
as to how often it typically occurs in your home.

Always Often Sometimes Never

When we have a

problem in our family,

we plan together

what to do about it. 32% 35% 24% 9% (N = 3000)
In our home it is

difficult to decide

how to solve a

problem because we

never agree about

anything. 6% 12% 45% 37% (N = 3000)
When we are angry

with each other in our

family, we tend not to

speak to each other

for a little while. 9% 17% 51% 239, (N = 3000)

71. There are many different partnership arrangements. We want to know your opinion about
the arrangements listed below. Please tell us how much you approve or disapprove of each of

the following individual situations:
Respondent in treatment Group 1

Neither
approve
Strongly nor Strongly
approve Approve disapprove Disapprove disapprove
Being married and
living with a spouse 48% 35% 14% 1% 1% (N =1494)
Not being married
but living with a

partner in a

committed

relationship 14% 35% 30% 14% 7% (N = 1494)
Being divorced 5% 22% 49% 17% 7% (N = 1494)
Never getting

married 9% 25% 42% 16% 8% (N = 1494)

20
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72. There are many different partnership arrangements. We want to know your opinion about
the arrangements listed below. Please tell us how much you approve or disapprove of each of

the following individual situations:
Respondent in treatment Group 2

Neither

approve
Strongly nor Strongly
approve Approve disapprove Disapprove disapprove

Being married and

living with a spouse 51% 32% 15% 2% 1%
Not being married

but living with a

partner in a

committed

relationship 17% 34% 31% 12% 6%
Being divorced 6% 22% 52% 12% 7%
Never getting

married 13% 23% 49% 10% 5%

73. Thinking of your vacations, are they mostly to visit family or mostly for some other purpose?
(N = 2998)

Mostly to visit family . ... 47%
Mostly for some other purpose ........ ..o 53%

74. Different couples organize family and home responsibilities in different ways. What kind of
marriage do you think is the more satisfying way of life?

Respondent placed item on scale from 0 - "One where one spouse provides for the family and the other takes care of the house and children"

to 100 - "One where both spouses have full-time jobs and both take care of the house and children". (N = 2991)

0-20 o 17%
2650 23%
5T £ T 26%
76-100 .o e 34%

21

(N = 1506)

(N = 1506)
(N = 1506)

(N = 1506)
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75. Thinking about a typical Thanksgiving holiday, who do you usually spend Thanksgiving
dinner with? Check all that apply.

(N = 3000)
Immediate family members ... .. 73%
Extended family members ... 36%
1= o o 23%
VOIUNTEEIING o 3%
| usually work on Thanksgiving day ......... ..o 4%
AlONE 6%

76. As children grow older, parents have different kinds of conversations with their children.
Think about times when you had children at home between the ages of 12 and 18. How often
did you talk about the following topics with your children?

Frequently Sometimes Rarely Never
Things that are going
on in politics or
society 29% 43% 19% 9% (N =951)
Relationships and
dating 29% 53% 14% 5% (N = 950)
School and grades 73% 20% 3% 4% (N = 950)
Religious or
philosophical beliefs 31% 41% 20% 8% (N = 950)
Sex / the birds and
the bees 15% 47% 29% 9% (N = 950)

77. Thinking about yourself, how important, if at all, is being a parent to your personal identity?
Would you say it is...

(N = 1823)
Extremely important ... ... 41%
Very Important ... 32%
Somewhat important ... 20%
Not too iImportant ... 4%
Not at all important ... 3%

22
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78. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: For me personally, part of being a
parent is taking a stand on political issues.

(N =1822)
StrONglY AQree .. 14%
AGI 28%
Neither Agree nor Disagree .........ooiiiii i 40%
DiSagIEE .o 13%
Strongly Disagree ... 5%

79. Would be the ideal situation for you — working full-time, working part-time, or not working

at all outside the home?
Respondent in treatment Group 1 (N = 1503)

FUI-IME o 23%
Part-time oo 41%
NOt at all ... 37%

80. Would be the ideal situation for you — working full-time, working part-time, or not working

at all outside the home?
Respondent in treatment Group 2 (N = 1497)

FUIIME oo e 43%
Part-time .. 31%
NOt At @ll oot 26%

81. Does anyone in your immediate family have an ongoing or serious health problem
that requires frequent medical care—for example, regular doctor visits, or daily medications?
Check all that apply.

Mental Health Physical Health Neither
Self 16% 35% 56%
Spouse 7% 38% 57%
Children 9% 18% 76%
Other 7% 14% 82%

23

(N = 3000)
(N = 1431)
(N = 1823)
(N = 3000)
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82. What type(s) of health insurance do you currently have? Check all that apply.
(N = 3000)

A health insurance plan offered through my employer or a union ......... 38%
A health insurance plan that | bought myself ............................ 12%
MediCaid ... e 18%
MeEdiCarE . e e 25%
A health insurance plan through any other source (such as military or veteran’s
coverage or a state insurance plan) ... 7%
A health insurance plan purchased by my parents ........................ 6%
| do not have healthinsurance ............ ... ... i i, 8%
| don’t know the source, but | know | have health insurance ............... 2%
| don’t know if | have health insurance ornot .............................. 2%

83. For what reasons do you not currently have health insurance? Check all that apply.
(N = 244)

[tiS 100 EXPENSIVE ... e 74%
| can'’t find a plan that fits my insuranceneeds ........................... 10%
| do not feel like | need any insurance ...t 12%
The process for getting insurance is too complicated .................... 13%
| can’t get coverage or | was refused insurance due to poor health or age .5%
1 1= A 11%

84. Is your spouse or partner on the same insurance plan as you are?
(N = 1605)

YOS i 62%
No, my spouse or partner is on a different policy ........................ 33%
No, my spouse or partner does not have insurance ....................... 4%
L Ot KNOW . 1%

85. Does your spouse or partner have insurance?

(N = 166)
YOS oo 46%
N O oot 48%
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86. What insurance do your children have? If no option fits perfectly, please select the one
that BEST describes your situation.

(N = 1810)
They are on the same insurance planasme ..............cooiiiiino... 34%
They are on an insurance plan from another parent or step-parent ....... 10%
They are on an insurance plan from some other source like CHIP (Children’s
Health Insurance Program), Medicaid or another similarplan ............ 32%
They arenotonaninsurance plan ..., 25%

87. Last month, how much did your immediate family spend on your monthly health insurance

premium (not counting doctor’s visits or other out of pocket costs)?
(N = 1605)

88. Health Care Premium Guess - Please give your best guess.
(N = 1066)

89. Last month, how much did your immediate family spend on out-of-pocket health care costs

(not counting your regular monthly premium)?
(N = 2045)

90. Health Care Cost Guess - Please give your best guess.
(N = 942)

91. Your Health Care Needs
(N = 2680)

25
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92. Spouse’s or Partner’s Health Care Needs
(N = 1605)

93. Your Children’s Health Care Needs
(N = 1660)

94. Think about the health insurance policies that cover the people in your immediate family.

In the last two years, has your coverage gotten better, worse, or stayed the same?
(N = 2681)

Betler o 15%
VOIS e 25%
Stayed the same ... ... 60%

95. Below are some characteristics of health care that are important to people. For each pair
of characteristics, please indicate which one is MORE important to you. You may feel that both

are important, but please choose the one that is MORE important to you.
(N = 3000)

Coverage of pre-existing
conditions Lower monthly costs

57% 43%

96. Below are some characteristics of health care that are important to people. For each pair
of characteristics, please indicate which one is MORE important to you. You may feel that both

are important, but please choose the one that is MORE important to you.
(N = 3000)

Lower deductibles (the
amount you have to pay
before insurance covers

Wider network of doctors costs)

28% 72%

26
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97. Below are some characteristics of health care that are important to people. For each pair
of characteristics, please indicate which one is MORE important to you. You may feel that both

are important, but please choose the one that is MORE important to you.
(N = 3000)

Making sure that health

More flexibility to choose insurance is accessible
not to buy insurance to everyone
33% 67%

98. Below are some characteristics of health care that are important to people. For each pair
of characteristics, please indicate which one is MORE important to you. You may feel that both

are important, but please choose the one that is MORE important to you.
(N = 3000)

Helping those who

Lower tax burdens for struggle to pay for it
most Americans afford insurance
44% 56%

99. Please indicate which members of your family have a smart phone, a cell phone that is not
a smart phone, or no cell phone at all.

A cell phone
that is not a
A smart phone smart phone No cell phone

Self 79% 16% 5% (N = 3000)
Spouse or partner 77% 17% 6% (N =1770)
Child 1 61% 7% 33% (N = 1816)
Child 2 63% 7% 30% (N = 1398)
Child 3 62% 6% 32% (N = 749)
Child 4 62% 6% 32% (N =373)
Child 5 59% 9% 32% (N =183)
Child 6 65% 16% 20% (N =104)
Child 7 70% 18% 12% (N =55)
Child 8 28% 23% 48% (N = 29)

27
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100. Take a moment and think about how often you use your phone for any purpose. How
many hours on a typical Wednesday do you use your cell phone?

(N = 2859)
B0 MINUEES OF €SS .ot e e 28%
B0minutes — 1 hoUr ... o e 21%
2 NOUIS o 17%
B NOUIS o 10%
o 1 8%
D NOUIS 6%
B NOUIS o 3%
T NOUIS 1%
B NOUIS OF MOIE .o e e i 6%

101. How often do you use your phone to communicate with the following people?

Several Several
times a times a Yearly
day Daily week Weekly  Monthly  orless

Children 17% 20% 19% 17% 9% 17% (N=1757)
Spouse or partner 33% 34% 16% 8% 5% 5% (N = 1698)
Other family
members 9% 16% 26% 19% 17% 13% (N = 2861)
Friends 9% 15% 26% 20% 17% 14% (N = 2862)
Co-workers 5% 9% 13% 12% 12% 49% (N = 2857)

102. How do you feel about the amount of time you spend on your phone?

(N = 2862)
I spendtoo muchtime ... ... 23%
| spend about the right amount of time  .......... ... ... ... ... 70%
I spendtoo little time ... 7%
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103. What limitations do you put on your own personal phone usage? Check all that apply.

(N = 2862)

| put no limits on the amount of time | spend on my phone
| don’t use my phone after a certain time at night

| don’t use my phone during meals
| don’t use my phone during family activities
| limit the total amount of time | spend on my phone

104. What limitations do you put on your children’s phone usage? Check all that apply.

No Limits
phones on the
No until total
phones No homework amount | putno
after a No phones or of time  limits on
certain  phones during chores spent  their cell
time at during family are on the phone
night meals  activities done phone usage
Child 1 30% 33% 25% 22% 15% 48%
Child 2 33% 32% 27% 25% 16% 46%
Child 3 22% 36% 27% 29% 12% 51%
Child 4 7% 24% 26% 24% 16% 53%
Child 5 23% 24% 14% 32% 13% 45%
Child 6 27% 38% 23% 18% 29% 35%
Child 7 6% 18% 7% 38% 3% 18%
Child 8 12% 18% 2% 13% 2% 42%
105. How often are you able to enforce these limitations?
(N = 308)
AWy S e 57%
SOMEtIMES 36%
Rarely e 6%
== 0%

(N = 388)
(N = 243)
(N = 104)
(N = 59)
(N = 32)
(N = 26)
(N=12)

(N=9)
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106. All things considered, what kind of effect does your cell phone have on the following
areas of your life?

A A
A very somewhat somewhat A very
positive positive negative negative
effect effect No effect effect effect

Your relationships
with family members 22% 24% 46% 7% 1%

Your social life
outside of your family

17% 26% 53% 4% 1%
Your job 13% 14% 67% 4% 2%

107. In which of the following situations do you think is it appropriate to use your cell phone?

Not appropriate Appropriate Not sure
At a family dinner 82% 10% 7%
At a work meeting 79% 12% 9%
At lunch with friends 60% 29% 10%

108. How often do you do the following things on your cell phone?

Multiple
times a Once a Monthly
day day Weekly or less Never

Avoid interacting with

people around you 9% 10% 14% 15% 51%
Communicate or

catch up with family

and friends 19% 20% 36% 17% 8%
Use a social media

app like Facebook or

Instagram 36% 16% 12% 8% 27%
Play video games 13% 12% 12% 11% 51%
Take pictures or

record videos of your

family 10% 12% 31% 30% 17%
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109. The current federal minimum wage is $7.25 per hour. What do you think the minimum
wage should be? Please enter an amount below.

(N = 3000)
B0-87 .25 7%
7. 2510 o 56%
3 1 37%

110. Do you support or oppose increasing the amount of taxes paid by the wealthy?
(N = 3000)

Strongly SUPPOrt ..o e 46%
SUPP O e 19%
NeUtral . 20%
(@ o] oo ] 10%
SHrONGlY OPPOSE . e 6%

111. Do you support or oppose federal funding for Planned Parenthood?
(N = 2999)

Strongly SUPPOrt ..o e 31%
SUPPOI e e 20%
NeUTral . e 20%
L@ o] o1 1= - 10%
SHONGlY OPPOSE ..t 20%
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112. Below are several specific elements included in the health care plan that recently passed
in the House of Representatives. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each element
of the new plan or if does not make much of a difference to you.

Strongly Strongly
Support Support Neutral Oppose Oppose

Eliminates the

requirement for

nearly all Americans

to have health

insurance 26% 19% 25% 14% 16% (N = 2998)

Allows states to

decide if health

insurance companies

can charge sick

people more than

healthy people if they

haven’t had

continuous coverage 10% 14% 20% 21% 34% (N = 2999)

Cuts federal funding

for state Medicaid

programs that cover

lower-income people 8% 11% 23% 16% 42% (N = 2998)
Allows for a wider

variety of plans for

Americans to choose
from 39% 33% 24% 2% 2% (N = 2999)

113. Do you favor or oppose the following policy? Children of unauthorized immigrants should
automatically get citizenship, if the children are born in this country.

(N = 3000)
Favoragreatdeal ....... ... 24%
Favor moderately ... ..o 20%
Neither favor NOr OPPOSE . ..o e i 19%
Oppose moderately ... e 13%
Oppose agreatdeal ..........ouiiiiiiiiii i 24%
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114. Do you favor or oppose the following policy? Deporting unauthorized immigrants even

when it separates family members
Respondent in treatment Group 1 (N = 1525)

Favoragreatdeal ........ ... 19%
Favor moderately ... ... 19%
Neither favor NOr OPPOSE . ..o 22%
Oppose moderately ........ouii i 19%
Oppose agreatdeal ........ ... e 21%

115. Do you favor or oppose the following policy? Deporting unauthorized immigrants
Respondent in treatment Group 2 (N = 1475)

Favoragreatdeal ....... ... 34%
Favor moderately ... 22%
Neither favor NOr OPPOSE . ..o 22%
Oppose moderately ........c.oiiiii i 14%
Oppose agreatdeal ....... ... 8%

116. How would you rate government programs - food stamps on a scale?
Respondent placed item on scale from 0 - "Not at all good for families with children" to 100 - "Very good for families with children". (N = 2633)

02D e 12%
26-00 20%
S 5 T 29%
76-100 oo e 40%

117. How would you rate government programs - child care assistance on a scale?
Respondent placed item on scale from 0 - "Not at all good for families with children" to 100 - "Very good for families with children". (N = 2615)

020 9%
26-00 e 19%
5 4 T 33%
76-100 o e 39%
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118. How would you rate government programs - medicaid and other health insurance

subsidies on a scale?
Respondent placed item on scale from 0 - "Not at all good for families with children" to 100 - "Very good for families with children". (N = 2590)

020 e 13%
26-00 20%
S £ T 24%
76-100 .o e 42%

119. Have you or your family ever directly benefitted from the following programs?

Yes No Don’t Know
Food stamps 38% 58% 4% (N = 2999)
Child care assistance

14% 80% 6% (N = 2999)
Medicaid and other
health insurance
subsidies 41% 52% 6% (N = 2999)

120. In the past 12 months, did you do any of the following because there wasn’t enough

money? Check all that apply.
(N = 3000)

Were you ever hungry, but didn’'t eat because you couldn’t afford enough food?

......................................................................... 15%
Did you not pay the full amount of an important bill (like rent, mortgage, or a
Utility DIl 2 21%
Did you borrow or receive money from friends or family to help pay the bills?

......................................................................... 19%
Did you move in with other people even for a little while because of financial
PrOD M ? 7%
Did you stay at a shelter, in an abandoned building, an automobile or any other
place not meant for regular housing, even for one night? ................. 2%
Was there anyone in your household who needed to see a doctor or go to the
hospital but couldn’t go because of the cost? ........ ... ... . ... ..., 16%
None of the above ... ... 59%
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121. Thinking about the neighborhood you currently live in, please indicate whether you agree
or disagree with the following statements.

Neither
Strongly agree nor Strongly
agree Agree disagree Disagree disagree
People around here
are willing to help
their neighbors 16% 40% 29% 11% 4% (N = 3000)
This is a close-knit
neighborhood 8% 24% 36% 24% 7% (N = 3000)
People in this
neighborhood
generally don’t get
along with each other
5% 9% 30% 42% 14% (N = 3000)
People in this
neighborhood do not
share the same
values 7% 18% 44% 24% 6% (N = 2998)
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122. Outside of your family, who would you turn to first if you needed help with each of the
following issues?

generally
just rely
Nearby Religious Community Co- Other on
neighbors  orgs orgs workers  friends myself
Help with childcare 7% 5% 8% 3% 21% 56% (N =2999)
Advice about
children 3% 7% 5% 5% 27% 52% (N = 3000
Advice about my
relationship 3% 7% 3% 3% 31% 52% (N = 3000)
Financial help 3% 6% 9% 3% 14% 66% (N = 3000)
Taking care of my
house or other
property 13% 2% 4% 3% 20% 57% (N = 3000)
Transportation to an
important
appointment 7% 3% 6% 4% 29% 50% (N = 3000)

123. Which of the following best captures how recently your family came to the United States?
(N = 2996)

| was born somewhere else and neither of my parents were born in the U.S.

......................................................................... 11%
| was born in the U.S., but one or both of my parents was not born in the U.S.
......................................................................... 12%
| was born in the U.S., and both of my parents were borninthe U.S. ..... 74%

| was born outside of the U.S., but both of my parents were born in the U.S. 3%

124. Is your spouse or partner a man or a woman?

(N = 1974)
1 = o 57%
N OMaAN e 43%
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125. Have you been unemployed in the past 2 years?
(N = 3000)
YOS i e 46%
NO o 54%

126. Has your spouse or partner been unemployed in the past 2 years?
(N =1973)

127. In an average weekday, how many hours are you solely responsible for the care of your
children?

(N = 1822)
O e 58%
3 2%
2 e 4%
1 2%
A 1%
G 2%
More than & ... 30%

128. Do you pay child support?

(N = 185)
YOS oo 21%
N O oo 79%

129. How much do you actually pay per month?
(N = 36)
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130. Do you receive child support?

(N = 184)
YOS oo 22%
N O oo 78%

131. How much do you actually receive per month?
(N = 35)

(N = 2993)

O o e 32%
2 56%
e e e 4%
A 2%
A e e e e 1%
L 1%
More than & .. e e 3%

133. Which of the following best describes your voting behavior?

(N = 3000)
| did not vote in the election this past November ......................... 25%
| thought about voting, butdidnot ........... ... .o i 5%
| usually vote, but didn’tthistime ......... ... o i 3%
| attempted to vote, but did notorcouldnot ............ .. ... ... 2%
| definitely voted in the general election this past November ............. 65%

134. For whom did you vote for President of the United States in the most recent election?
(N =2212)

Donald Trump . e 46%
Hillary Clinton .. ..o 48%
Ol 6%

38



BYUCO0014
August 2017 You

135. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an
Independent, or something else?

(N = 2999)
Republican ... .. 27%
DeMOCIat ... 34%
Independent .. ... 38%
Other: 2%

136. Would you call yourself a strong [Republican | Democrat] or a not very strong [Republican
| Democrat]?

(N =1781)
(0] 2o 57%
NOt VErY SIrONG .o 43%

137. Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican Party or the Democratic Party?
(N = 1038)

Republican Party ... ... e 20%
Democratic Party ... i e 23%
NIt T o 57%

138. Generally speaking, does your spouse or partner consider themselves a Republican, a
Democrat, an Independent, or something else?

(N =1973)
Republican . ... e 30%
DemMOCIal .. 34%
Independent . ... 33%
Other: 3%

139. Would they consider themselves a strong [Republican | Democrat] or a not very strong
[Republican | Democrat]?

(N =1261)
S (0] 2o 57%
NOt Very StrONG ..o e 43%
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140. Would they consider themselves closer to the Republican Party or the Democratic Party?
(N = 609)

Republican Party ... e 19%
Democratic Party ... 20%
N =1 T 61%

141. To the best of your knowledge, who (if anyone) in your family abuses or is addicted to
alcohol or other substances? Check all that apply.

Someone in my

immediate Someone in my

Self family extended family
Alcohol 6% 9% 11% (N = 3000)
Prescription
painkillers 3% 5% 6% (N = 3000)
Heroin, cocaine or
other street drugs 3% 4% 6% (N = 3000)
Marijuana 4% 7% 6% (N = 3000)

142. To the best of your knowledge, who (if anyone) in your family abuses or is addicted to

alcohol or other substances?
(N = 3000)

No one in my family is addicted to any of these substances .............. 80%

143. How confident are you that you could recognize that one of your family members has a
prescription painkiller addiction?

(N = 3000)
Not confident at all . ... 15%
Somewhat confident ... 40%
Pretty confident ... . e 27%
(7= 5 ¢=1 1 o T 18%
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144. How has substance abuse by members of your family affected you in the following areas?

Major Minor Minor Major
negative negative positive positive

effect effect No effect effect effect
Your physical or
mental health 21% 33% 41% 2% 3% (N = 566)
Your relationships
with family members 24% 29% 40% 5% 2% (N = 585)
Your job 10% 15% 68% 3% 4% (N = 566)

145. If alcohol or substance abuse has been a problem in your family, how have you dealt with
it? Check all that apply.

(N = 586)
| confronted the abuser ....... ... 36%
| confided in trusted friends or my spouse or partner .................... 28%
| educated myself on the subject ......... .. .. ., 35%
I sought counseling ... e 20%
| staged an intervention ... ... 7%
lcalledthe police ... .o 9%
| took them to the hospital or called adoctor ............................. 12%
| let the family member face the legal consequences .................... 22%
I did notintervene atall ...... ... . i 24%
Other 5%

146. From what you know, how big of a problem is drug addition in your community?
(N = 3000)

Avery big problem ... 27%
Somewhat of aproblem ... ... . 40%
Notaproblematall ...... ... 13%
Lot KNOW . 20%
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147. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Neither
Strongly agree nor Strongly
agree Agree disagree Disagree disagree

"It is safer to get high

on prescription

painkillers than street

drugs." 5% 11% 28% 24% 31% (N = 3000)
"People should be

allowed to take any

drug they want so

long as they don’t

hurt someone else." 6% 12% 23% 26% 33% (N = 3000)
"Possessing

prescription

medications (that are

not prescribed to

you) should carry the

same legal penalties

as possessing drugs

such as crack or

heroin." 20% 29% 27% 15% 9% (N = 3000)

148. Do you think the use of marijuana should be made legal, or not?

(N = 2997)
Marijuana should be made legal for any reason ......................... 46%
Marijuana should be made legal, but only for medicinal purposes ........ 34%
Marijuana should notbe made legal ............... o i, 20%
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149. How much, if at all, do you hold responsible each of the following for prescription painkiller
addictions?

Not too | don’t

A lot Some much Not at all know
Government policies 17% 27% 23% 17% 16% (N = 2997)
Doctors and
hospitals 26% 37% 17% 10% 10% (N = 3000)
Drug companies that
manufacture
painkillers 26% 25% 19% 19% 11% (N = 2999)
Insurance companies

14% 24% 24% 23% 16% (N = 2998)

People who sell

painkillers illegally 59% 19% 7% 6% 9% (N =2997)
The person addicted

to prescription

painkillers 48% 29% 9% 5% 9% (N = 2998)
The family of the

person addicted to

prescription

painkillers 9% 23% 29% 27% 12% (N = 2999)
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150. How much would you support the following actions to reduce the abuse of prescription
painkillers?

Neither

support
Strongly ~ Somewhat nor Somewhat  Strongly
oppose oppose oppose support support

Increasing funding

for addiction

treatment programs

and clinics 5% 8% 26% 35% 26% (N = 1516)

Monitoring doctors’
prescriptions of
painkillers 6% 8% 20% 29% 36% (N =1516)

Increasing pain

management training

and research for

medical students and

doctors 3% 5% 20% 37% 36% (N =1516)

Legal limits on the

amount of drugs that

can be prescribed to

a person 7% 12% 24% 28% 30% (N =1516)

Support and
treatment education
programs for family
members of addicted

people 4% 5% 22% 38% 31% (N =1516)
151. Age
(N = 3000)

1820 L 22%

B0-44 26%

A58 35%

Bt i 17%
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152. Gender

(N = 3000)
Ml oo 48%
Female ... 52%

153. Race

(N = 3000)
WNItE o 67%
BlaCK oo 12%
HiSpaniC ..o 14%
110 7= 7%

154. Education

(N = 3000)
HS Or LESS ottt e e 43%
Some College e 32%
College Grad .......ouii i 17%
POSt Grad ... 9%

155. Census Region

(N = 3000)
NOMEASt .. .o 19%
MIAWEST oo 22%
SOULN oo 38%
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156. Ideology

(N = 3000)
Very lberal ... 6%
Liberal ..o e 19%
Moderate ... 34%
CONSErvatiVe ... 28%
Very Conservative ... 5%
DK 8%

157. What is your present religion, if any?

(N = 3000)
Protestant ... ... 33%
Roman Catholic ... ..o e 21%
1Y/ 2T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ... e 1%
JEWISN e 2%
MUSHIM o e e 2%
Buddhist ... 0%
HindU .o e 1%
AtheiSt o 5%
AGNOSHIC et 6%
Nothing in particular ... e 23%

Something else ... . i 4%
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158. To which Protestant church or group do you belong?

(N = 1209)
Baptist . 32%
Methodist ... e 11%
Nondenominational or Independent Church ........... ... ... ... .. ... 19%
LUtheran ... e 9%
Presbyterian ... 5%
Pentecostal ... ..o 8%
Episcopalian ... 3%
Church of Christ or Disciples of Christ ........ ... ... it 4%
Congregational or United Church of Christ .................. ... ... ..., 2%
HOlINESS .o e 1%
Reformed ... .o e 1%
AVENTISt 1%
Jehovah's WItNEeSS ... .o 1%
Something e1se ... i 4%

159. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again” or evangelical Christian, or not?
(N = 3000)

160. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?
(N = 2999)

Morethan once aWeek ... e 8%
ONCE A WEEK .o e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... ... . i e 7%
AfeW times @ year ... 14%
SeldomM 23%
NVl e 31%
DOt KNOW . e e 2%
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161. How important is religion in your life?

(N = 3000)
Very important ... 37%
Somewhat important ... 28%
Not too important ... ..o 14%
Not at all important ... ... 21%
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